Yolanda Lloyd, Ed. D Principal John Hopkins Elem.



170 John Hopkins Rd. Jackson MS 39209 601 923 2540

Jackson Pubic Schools

November 2, 2020

Dear Parent or Guardian:

Our school has completed a review of student performance against the State's goals for academic achievement, high school graduation rates, English learner progress in achieving English proficiency, and a measure of school quality or student success.

In accordance with Chapter 16, Title 37, Mississippi Code of 1972 (37-18-3), the State uses a system of A-F to label the level of performance for all schools.

As a result of the pandemic, COVID-19 experience, the Mississippi Department of Education received a federal waiver on the administration of all state assessments annually administered in the Spring. Because no assessments were administered, the school and district will retain its accountability rating from the 2018 – 2019 school year.

Therefore, based on a review of our most recent student data, our school received an accountability grade of F.

You will be receiving periodic communication from our school requesting your input for the development of a school support and improvement plan. For more details about our school's performance on specific indicators, please contact us.

Mission

The mission of John Hopkins Elementary School is provide a quality education where every scholar, every day is ready for life.

Vision

The vision for John Hopkins Elementary is to become a high performing school that serves high performing scholars in a clean and safe environment